FEATURES AND APPLICATIONS
FEATURES
•   Magnetic wire-wound structure
•   Superior common mode noise suppression over broadband frequency
•   Low profile and extremely small size
APPLICATIONS
•  Automotive CAN-BUS Signal Lines
•  Telecom and Industrial Singal Lines
PART NUMBER EXPLANATION
NOTES
•   Reliability test referring to AEC-Q200 standard
•   Operating Temperature range :
CMA0805A Series -40°C to +125°C (Including self - temperature rise )
•   Storage Condition (Component in its packaging) . Temperature : Less than 40°C .Humidity : 60% RH
•   Storage Temp : -55°C to +85°C (On board )
•   At Rated Current < 1A , Temperature Rise 20°C Max .
•   For automotive application with PPAP requirement, a specific P/N suffix will be assigned
         to replace P/N suffix -1A, please contact your local Laird contacts for details
Laird Performance Materials
A low profile and compact design benefits automotive electronics, industrial and telecom design.
Laird CMA0805 series automotive common mode chokes improve performance and reliability.
Product series
code
Dimension
code
Material
code
Products feature superior common mode noise suppression over broadband frequency and reduce
customer total EMC cost. Chokes are designed in wire wound construction and perform in extended
operating temperature range.
Common Mode Choke for Automotive Signal Line
CMA0805 Series
Automotive
code
Impedance
code
Date
A ─ ─ ─ Jon Liu 2021.9.8
Laird Performance Materials
Rev Items Before After Owner
Common Mode Choke CM Series                                                     Rev:A
CMA0805 Series
0.55 Ref
L
2.6 REF
HA G1
1.25 REF1.2±0.2 1.1 REF1.2±0.2
D1
Common Mode Choke CM Series                                                     Rev:A
2.0±0.2
Recommended layout
D2
0.45Ref
B G2
0.45 REF
C
1.CMA0805 SERIES DIMENSIONS
Laird Performance Materials
3.EQUIVALENT CIRCUIT
4.MATERIAL LIST
(a) Upper Cover
(b) Wire
(c) Core
(d) Terminal
125
125
125
125360±25%
680±25%
Common Mode Choke CM Series                                                     Rev:A
0.19
0.22
0.25
0.50
1.30 50
10